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GRANT OF CONTINGENCIES OF CDPO OFFICE


927  SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enhance the grant of contingencies of

Child Development Project Officers (CDPOs) under the Integrated Child

Development Services (ICDS) scheme from the present amount of Rs.40,000

per annum; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a)    &(b) Under Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme

restructured in 2012, the provision for contingencies (renamed as

Administrative Expenses) has been revised from Rs.40,000/- to Rs.60,000/-

per project per annum.


****

